

#### June 1 - 30, 2025 HALF | FULL | ULTRA Marathon in a month



# 2025 6th Annual Get Moving for GRI

**Sponsorship Guide** 





**ABOUT US** 

#### THE FOUNDATION

CureGRIN Foundation is dedicated to improving the lives of people around the world with GRI Disorders and their families through research, education, and connectivity.

### WHAT ARE GRI DISORDERS?

GRI Disorders rare neurodevelopmental conditions with severe life-limiting consequences. Many GRI patients are non-verbal, unable to walk, and cannot feed or toilet themselves. Many suffer severe and frequent seizures or autonomic storms. CureGRIN represents patients with monogenic disorders involving GRIN1, GRIN2A, GRIN2B, GRIN2D, GRIN3A, GRIA1, GRIA2, GRIA3, GRIA4 and GRIK2.

#### WHY SPONSOR CUREGRIN?

There are no approved treatments or cures for GRI Disorders, but researchers tell us a cure is possible. Our global community of families, researchers and clinicians are excited to connect with sponsors who share our hope.



## ABOUT THE EVENT

#### **GET MOVING FOR GRI**

Get Moving for GRI is a virtual global event that helps raise awareness and funds to support research on GRI Disorders. This year, we are adding some in-person events throughout the month of June in multiple locations (coming soon!)

Our 2024 5th Annual Get Moving for GRI was a major success because of our engaged and motivated community. We were able to reach almost 100 event registrants and donors from 13 countries and 35 states, helping to raise over \$100,000!



**56** Today is the last day for the #GetMovingforGRI fundraiser! Really at this point we owe you all the biggest thank you! Collectively as a team we have raised over \$27,000 this month, this is absolutely amazing! Thank you, thank you, thank you!

-- John Leblanc, GRI Dad

As an event sponsor, you can make a significant contribution to the GRI Disorders community and play a central role in the continued success of the CureGRIN Foundation.

Your organization will benefit from visibility and goodwill to event participants around the world and will help continue our mission to improve the lives of individuals affected by GRI Disorders.



# SPONSORSHIP OPTIONS

Promotion	Diamond \$5,000	Platinum \$2,500	Gold \$1,000	Silver \$500	Family \$250
Logo or name in one color on event t-shirt*					
Logo/web link or name on event website					
Logo or name in 1 monthly newsletter					
Social Media shout-outs	5	3	1		
Logo on CureGRIN 2024 Impact Report					
Recognition onsite at all live events					
Promotion as a Premier sponsor in all communications, plus 1 sponsored email and 1 question in post event survey					

#### DEADLINE TO BE INCLUDED IN T-SHIRT\* IS MAY 23 \*OPTIONAL PURCHASE FOR PARTICIPANTS



In honor of my grandson Jude I walked 206 miles this month. Thanks for all those that supported #GetMovingforGRIN. I would walk to the moon and back for you. #joggingforjude --Robert Wentland, GRI Grandfather



**OUR IMPACT** 

### **CURRENT INITIATIVES & IMPACT**

- Awarded \$981,565 to date in Research Grants
- 3 clinical trials are expected to be open to patients in at least four continents. We believe that at least 50% of the total patient population with GRI Disorders will be eligible for one or more of these trials.
- Our Guide to Treating and Curing GRI Disorders will be another important tool to make a persuasive case to industry to invest in our disorders.
- 2024 saw the launch of the GRI Census, designed to measure the worldwide population of people with GRI Disorders, as well as family treatment priorities and basic symptomatology.
- GRI Families raised \$532,291 in 2024!



 Last night a SMALL portion of Hayden's Heroes got together and walked to log some miles for our #GetMovingforGRIN month! It was such a fun 2 miles and reiterates how blessed Hayden is with SO many heroes..adults and kids alike!
Bobbie Couch, GRI Angel Mom



**SPONSOR FORM** 



#### **OTHER PAYMENT METHODS**





**CONTACT US** 

We'd love to chat about the opportunities outlined in this guide, or to discuss a custom solution that will meet your needs.



Keith McArthur Executive Director keith@curegrin.org (416) 357-1249



Lauren Williams Dir. of Family & Donor Experience lauren@curegrin.org (225) 324-0466

CureGRIN Foundation 4845 Pearl East Circle, Ste 118 Boulder, CO 80301

curegrin.org info@curegrin.org EIN 83-4658977